137
BACKSET: 	 2.75˝ – for doors 1.75˝ thick and over
	 STEEL CASE: .875˝ × 4˝ × 5.5˝ (22 × 102 × 140mm)
	 2.5˝ – for doors 1.375˝ thick and over, 1.375˝ doors REQUIRE 1˝ FRONT
	 STEEL CASE: .75˝ × 3.5˝ × 5.5˝ (19 × 89 × 140mm)
	 1.5˝ (38mm) and 2˝ (51mm) Narrow Backset – for doors 1.375˝ thick and over
	 STEEL CASE: ��1.5˝ Backset: .75˝ × 1.5˝ × 5.5˝   (19 × 64 × 140mm)
2.0˝ Backset: .75˝ × 3˝ × 5.5˝   (19 × 76 × 140mm)

mortise locks – specifications
139
mortise locks – how to order
6897.xxx – RABBETED DOOR STRIKE
Used with all 1.5˝ (38mm), 2˝ (51mm), 2.5˝ (64mm) backset locks (6300, 6800 Series)
FEATURES: Rabbeted strikes and pieces are used on pairs of doors that have a meeting rail
which is rabbeted or on single doors that have a rabbeted frame. The strike is designed to fit in
a .5˝ (13mm) rabbet; a separate rabbeted piece conforms to the face of the lock. This rabbeted
assembly is available for locks with 1.25˝ (32mm) wide fronts only.
SIZES: Strike 1˝ × 5˝ (25 × 127mm) (Non-Handed); Rabbeted Piece: .5˝ × 8˝ (13 × 203mm)
IMPORTANT NOTES:
1.  RABBETED STRIKE AND PIECE ARE ONLY AVAILABLE FOR 1.75˝ (44mm) DOORS.
2. � When a rabbeted strike is ordered in conjunction with a keyed function lock, a steel security
strike is NOT supplied.
PACKED: One complete set in a box with appropriate fasteners.
ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS: 6897 — Used with all 1.5˝ (38mm), 2˝ (51mm), 2.5˝ (64mm)
backset locks (6300, 6800 Series). All locks which are furnished standard with a 1˝ (25mm) wide
front must be ordered with a 1.25˝ (32mm) wide front.
NOT AvAILABLE for 2.75˝ backset locks
	 Suffix*              Minus Strike*       With 1˝ Front*
Right hand	 .R	 .RDT	 .R1DT
Left hand	 .L	 .LDT	 .L1DT
Right hand Reverse bevel	 .RR	 .RRDT	 .RR1DT
Left hand Reverse bevel	 .LR	 .LRDT	 .LR1DT
Right hand Lever Strength	 .RLS	 .RLSDT	 .RLS1DT
Left hand Lever Strength	 .LLS	 .LLSDT	 .LLS1DT
Right hand Reverse bevel Lever Strength	 .RRLS	 . RRLSDT	 .RRLS1DT
Left hand Reverse bevel Lever Strength	 .LRLS	 . LRLSDT	 .LRLS1DT
1.	All Mortise Locks have a handed Suffix (.R or .L)
2.	All Mortise Locks are either Knob Strength (no addition to Suffix)
	 or Lever Strength (LS added to the Suffix)
	WARNING : DO NOT USE Lever Strength mortise locks with knobs.
	T hey only turn one way and have a stiff turning action suitable for levers.
3.	Other Mortise Lock options:
		R  everse Bevel doors (RR or LR)
		M  inus Strike (DT), when an Extended Lip Strike is needed (order Strike separately)
		O  ptional 1˝ Front (1) for 1.375˝ doors
	ALWAYS  REVIEW SUFFIX CHART!
SUFFIX CHART
141
6001 – 2.75˝, 6301 – 2.5˝, 6800 – 1.5˝, 6802 – 2˝
ENTRANCE AND APARTMENT
>	 Latch bolt by knob from either side,
	 except when outside knob is locked by stop in front;
	 then latch bolt by key outside and knob inside.
>	 Deadbolt by key outside and turn piece inside.
	 Continuous turn of key outside retracts both latch and Deadbolt.
>	 1˝ (25mm) throw Deadbolt with saw-proof inserts is standard equipment.
>	 When extended, Deadbolt deadlocks latch bolt.
	 FEDERAL SPECIFICATION EQUIVALENTS (FSE): ANSI Series: 1000-F08/F10
	 NOTE: For single and double cylinder applications
6025 – 2.75˝, 6325 – 2.5˝
Back-to-back ENTRANCE
>	 Latch bolt by thumb piece from either side,